

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P. No. 14 of 2025

Date of Order: 29.12.2025

Shri. Bikash Das

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. J. Shylla, Adv.
Mr. F.L Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA.

On the criminal revision petition being admitted, the Trial Court records are hereby directed to be produced before this Court on the next date fixed.

List this matter in the first week of February, 2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.12.2025
"D. Nary, PS"